Our Ref: 593/2023 November 2023



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Dear Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust, Can you please tell me the following information:

1. CT & MRI scanner name, model, installation date and location if off site (eg CDC or community hospital)

Scanner	Name	Model	Installation Date	Service plan
Location				
DRI	MRI	Siemens Aera	01/01/2009	31.3.2026
		Wide Bore 1.5T		
Bassetlaw	MRI	Siemens Avanto	01/01/2011	31.3.2026
		Wide Bore 1.5T		
Bassetlaw	MRI	Siemens Sola	01/01/2021	31.3.2026
		Wide Bore 1.5T with scan time		
		reduction software		
DRI	СТ	Siemens Go.All	01/01/2019	31.3.2027
		64 detector rows or more but less		
		than 256 detector rows with iterative		
		reconstruction		
DRI	СТ	Siemens Definition edge	01/01/2019	31.3.2027
		64 detector rows or more but less		
		than 256 detector rows with iterative		
		reconstruction		
DRI	СТ	Siemens Definition AS	01/01/2012	31.3.2026
		64 detector rows or more but less		
		than 256 detector rows		
Bassetlaw	СТ	Siemens Definition edge	01/01/2021	31.3.208
		64 detector rows or more but less		
		than 256 detector rows with iterative		
		reconstruction		

2. Contrast injectors name, model, installation date and location if off site (eg CDC or community hospital)

Bracco CT Xpress, 4 of these installation date same time as scanner install EZEM, 2 of these on date of installation of scanner

3. Do you have any service plans running on your CT/MRI scanners or injectors. If you do when will it expire?

See above table

4. Do you have a Radiology MES running in your trust?

Yes

5. Do you have a capital replacement plan, if so, please share it?

No due to financial constraints faced by department

Our Ref: 593/2023 November 2023



6. Please share your radiology at risk register?

Confidential

7. For MRI, where do you send your damaged MRI coils for repair?

Covered as part of the service plan

8. For CT, which company repairs your faulty detectors?

Covered as part of the service plan